GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:854
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2008

JAN SHIKSHA SANSTHAN
Mahto Shri Tek Lal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the projects being run under the Jan Shikshan Sansthan Scheme, State and Union Territory-wise;
(b) the details of the amount allocated and utilized during each of the last three years,State and Union Territory-wise;
(c) whether the Government has taken any concrete initiative to speed up the implementation of these projects;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government has made any review of these projects; and

(f) if so, the details of the shortcomings noticed and steps taken to rectify them ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM.A.A. FATMI)

(a): A statement indicating the State and Union Territory wise number of Jan Shikshan Sansthans sanctioned is at Annexure-I.

(b): A statement indicating the State and Union Territory wise amount sanctioned during each of the last three years is at Annexure-Il.
(c): Yes, Sir.

(d): The monitoring of the implementation of Jan Shikshan Sansthans (JSS) is done through quarterly and annual progress reports.The activities of the JSS are being reviewed by the officers of Government of India periodically by way of attending the meeting of Board of Management of the JSS and through field visits.Annual Review meetings of JSSs to discuss annual action plan and progress made in the previous year are also being conducted to review and monitor their activities.

(e)and(f): The performance of JSS is evaluated by reputed evaluation agencies.So far 116 JSSs have been evaluated.JSS are required to take corrective measures with reference to the suggestion of evaluation agencies.
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